### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WIDEORBIT INC.	08/24/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7925201
Patent Number:	7889724
Patent Number:	7826444
Patent Number:	7751804
Application Number:	11137655
Application Number:	11303735
Application Number:	11305891
Application Number:	11735378
Application Number:	11735387
Application Number:	11858761
Application Number:	12553949
Patent Number:	5129036
Patent Number:	5303326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**REEL: 028848 FRAME: 0407** 

**PATENT** 

Fax Number: 4049626729

Email: jihan.jenkins@troutmansanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JIHAN A.R. JENKINS

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.000847

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jihan A.R. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 4

source=SVB\_Addendum#page1.tif source=SVB\_Addendum#page2.tif source=SVB\_Addendum#page3.tif source=SVB\_Addendum#page4.tif

#### ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 29, 2007 from WIDEORBIT INC. ("Assignor"), in favor of SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"). This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor with its principal office at 1160 Battery Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, California 94111, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the schedules attached hereto, has granted to Assignee, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of August 24, 2012.

WIDEORBIT INC.

**Бу.**----

Name:

Title:

Schedules attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

# SCHEDULE A

# Copyrights

	<u>Registration/</u>	<u>Registration/</u>
<u>Description</u>	<u>Application</u>	<u>Application</u>
	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
NONE	N/A	N/A

### SCHEDULE B

### Patents

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Patent Application Number (Publication Number)	Issue/Filing Date
SHARING MEDIA CONTENT AMONG FAMILIES OF BROADCAST STATIONS	7,925,201 11/735,262	4/12/2011
MULTI-STATION MEDIA CONTROLLER	7,889,724 11/735,404	2/15/2011
LEADER AND FOLLOWER BROADCAST STATIONS	7,826,444 11/735,380	11/2/2010
DYNAMIC CREATION, SELECTION, AND SCHEDULING OF RADIO FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS	7,751,804 10/898,011	7/6/2010
BROADCAST MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	11/137,655 2005/0278769	5/25/2005
MANAGEMENT CONSOLE PROVIDING AN INTERFACE FOR FEATURED SETS OF DIGITAL AUTOMATION SYSTEMS	11/303,735 2006/0212901	12/15/2005
DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	11/305,891 2007/0157261	12/15/2005
DELIVERING PODCAST CONTENT	11/735,378 2008/0255686	4/13/2007
DYNAMIC PODCAST CONTENT DELIVERY	11/735,387 2008/0256109	4/13/2007
DIGITAL AUDIO FILE MANAGEMENT	11/858,761 2008/0077264	9/20/2007
BROADCAST MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	12/553,949 2010/0064338	9/3/2009
BROADCAST DIGITAL SOUND PROCESSING SYSTEM	5,129,036 07/503,444	7/7/1992
BROADCAST DIGITAL SOUND PROCESSING SYSTEM	5,303,326 07/909,183	4/12/1994

20064470v1 220763.000847

# SCHEDULE C

#### Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
WIDEORBIT	85/634,439	May 24, 2012
WIDEORBIT	85/634,408	May 24, 2012
ORION	3,277,845	August 7, 2007
VERITY	3,782,550	April 27, 2010
VCIU	3,611,620	April 28, 2009
VOTERVOTER.COM	3,539,129	November 25, 2008
VCI SOLUTIONS	3,543,083	December 9, 2008
V VCI SOLUTIONS	3,625,367	May 26, 2009
POINT-OF-SALE TO POINT-OF-AIR	3,379,171	February 5, 2008
VCI	3,376,895	February 5, 2008
STARS II	2,042,157	March 4, 1997

20064470v1 220763.000847

**RECORDED: 08/26/2012**